REV 1.1.8 5/17/01
X1202
Characteristwww.xicor.com
2-Wire™ RTC
Real Time Clock/Calendar/Alarms/CPU Supervisor
FEATURES
• Selectable watchdog timer (0.25s, 0.75s, 1.75s, off)
• Power on reset (250ms)

Characteristics subject to change without notice.     21 of 23REV 1.1.8 5/17/01 www.xicor.com
X1202
Ordering Information
VCC Range VTRIP Package Operating Temperature Range Part Number
4.5–5.5V 4.63V ± 3% 8L SOIC 0–70°C X1202S8-4.5A
-40–85°C X1202S8I-4.5A
4.5–5.5V 4.63V ± 3% 8L TSSOP 0–70°C X1202V8-4.5A
-40–85°C X1202V8I-4.5A
4.5–5.5V 4.38V ± 3% 8L SOIC 0–70°C X1202S8
-40–85°C X1202S8I
4.5–5.5V 4.38V ± 3% 8L TSSOP 0–70°C X1202V8
-40–85°C X1202V8I
2.7–3.6V 2.85V ± 3% 8L SOIC 0–70°C X1202S8-2.7A
-40–85°C X1202S8I-2.7A
2.7–3.6V 2.85V ± 3% 8L TSSOP 0–70°C X1202V8-2.7A
-40–85°C X1202V8I-2.7A
2.7–3.6V 2.65V ± 3% 8L SOIC 0–70°C X1202S8-2.7
-40–85°C X1202S8I-2.7
2.7–3.6V 2.65V ± 3% 8L TSSOP 0–70°C X1202V8-2.7
-40–85°C X1202V8I-2.7
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     22 of 23REV 1.1.8 5/17/01 www.xicor.com
X1202
LIMITED WARRANTY
Part Mark Information
8-Lead TSSOP
EYWW
XXXXX
8-Lead SOIC
X1202 X
XX
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
1202AL = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.63V ± 3%
1202AM = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.63V ± 3%
1202 = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.38V ± 3%
1202I = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.38V ± 3%
1202AN = 2.7 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.85V ± 3%
1202AP = 2.7 to 3.6V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.85V ± 3%
1202F = 2.7 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.65V ± 3%
1202G = 2.7 to 3.6V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.65V ± 3%
AL = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.63V ± 3%
AM = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.63V ± 3%
Blank = 4.5 to 5.5V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 4.38V ± 3%
I = 4.5 to 5.5V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 4.38V ± 3%
AN = 2.7 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.85V ± 3%
AP = 2.7 to 3.6V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.85V ± 3%
F = 2.7 to 3.6V, 0 to +70°C, VTRIP = 2.65V ± 3%
G = 2.7 to 3.6V, -40 to +85°C, VTRIP = 2.65V ± 3%
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     23 of 23REV 1.1.8 5/17/01 www.xicor.com
©Xicor, Inc. 2001 Patents Pending
Devices sold by Xicor, Inc. are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions appearing in its Terms of Sale only. Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty,
express, statutory, implied, or by description regarding the information set forth herein or regarding the freedom of the described devices from patent infringement.
Xicor, Inc. makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness for any purpose. Xicor, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue production and change specifications and prices
at any time and without notice.
Xicor, Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Xicor, Inc. product. No other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied.
COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS
Xicor, Inc., the Xicor logo, E2POT, XDCP, XBGA, AUTOSTORE, Direct Write cell, Concurrent Read-Write, PASS, MPS, PushPOT, Block Lock, IdentiPROM,
E2KEY, X24C16, SecureFlash, and SerialFlash are all trademarks or registered trademarks of Xicor, Inc. All other brand and product names mentioned herein are
used for identification purposes only, and are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
U.S. PATENTS